                          Wang, J., Yu, Y., Wei, Y. M., Liu, S. F., Li, J., Zhou, Z. K., ... Wang, X. H.
(2017). High-efficiency broadband second harmonic generation in single
hexagonal GaAs nanowire. Scientific Reports, 7(1), [2166].
Publisher's PDF, also known as Version of record
License (if available):
CC BY
Link to published version (if available):

a 10 min interruption was then introduced under a high arsenic atmosphere to crystallize the gallium droplets on
the tip and induce lateral growth of the nanowire. The deposition rate (equivalent to the planar growth rate on a
GaAs (100) substrate) of these GaAs NWs was set at 0.7 μm/h.
SHG signal conversion efficiency. To obtain accurate measurements of the SHG conversion efficiency η2ω,
we first detected the power Pω of the FW laser using a power meter. Second, we recorded number of photons N of
the SHG signal using the spectrometer and calculated the power P2ω of the SHG signal using the formula
λ=ωP Nhc t( / )/2 , where h is Planck’s constant, c is the speed of light and λ is the wavelength of the SHG signal. We
then calculated the SHG conversion efficiency η2ω, based on the definition η =ω ω ωP P/2 2
2 for the SHG conversion
efficiency26.
References
 1. Boyd, R. W. Nonliear Optics. (Academic Press, Singapoer, 2010).
 2. Franken, P. A., Hill, A. E., Peters, C. W. & Weinreich, G. Generation of optical harmonics. Phys. Rev. Lett. 7, 118–119, doi:10.1103/
PhysRevLett.7.118 (1961).
 3. Aoyama, M., Harimoto, T., Ma, J., Akahane, Y. & Yamakawa, K. Second - harmonic generation of ultra-high intensity femtosecond
pulses with a KDP crystal. Opt. Express 9, 579–585, doi:10.1364/OE.9.000579 (2001).
 4. Hong, S. H. et al. Second-harmonic generation in a bent-core nematic liquid crystal. Phys. Rev. E 82, 041710, doi:10.1103/
PhysRevE.82.041710 (2010).
 5. Rivoire, K., Buckley, S., Hatami, F. & Vućovicé, J. Second harmonic generation in GaP photonic crystal waveguides. Appl. Phys. Lett.
98, 263113, doi:10.1063/1.3607288 (2011).
 6. Klein, M. W., Enkrich, C., Wegener, M. & Linden, S. Second-Harmonic Generation from Magnetic Metamaterials. Science 313,
502–504, doi:10.1126/science.1129198 (2006).
 7. Klein, M. W., Wegener, M., Feth, N. & Linden, S. Experiments on second- and third-harmonic generation from magnetic
metamaterials. Opt. Express 15, 5238–5247, doi:10.1364/OE.15.005238 (2007).
 8. Shadrivov, I. V., Zharov, A. A. & Kivshar, Y. S. Second-harmonic generation in nonlinear left-handed metamaterials. J. Opt. Soc. Am.
B 23, 529–534, doi:10.1364/JOSAB.23.000529 (2006).
 9. Mariani, S. et al. Second-harmonic generation in AlGaAs microdisks in the telecom range. Opt. Lett. 39, 3062–3065, doi:10.1364/
OL.39.003062 (2014).
 10. Zielinski, M., Oron, D., Chauvat, D. & Zyss, J. Second-Harmonic Generation from a Single Core/Shell Quantum Dot. small 5,
2835–2840, doi:10.1002/smll.v5:24 (2009).
 11. Deng, X., Williams, E. D., Thompson, E. W., Gan, X. & Gu, M. Second-harmonic generation from biological tissues: Effect of
excitation wavelength. Scanning 24, 175–178, doi:10.1002/sca.4950240403 (2002).
 12. Nakayama, Y. et al. Tunable nanowire nonlinear optical probe. Nature 447, 1098–1101, doi:10.1038/nature05921 (2007).
 13. Yu, H. et al. Single Nanowire Optical Correlator. Nano Lett. 14, 3487–3490, doi:10.1021/nl5010477 (2014).
 14. Yan, R., Gargas, D. & Yang, P. nanowire photonics. Nat. Photonics 3, 569–576, doi:10.1038/nphoton.2009.184 (2009).
 15. Sergeyev, A. et al. Second-harmonic generation in lithium niobate nanowires for local fluorescence excitation. Opt. Express 21,
19012–19021, doi:10.1364/OE.21.019012 (2013).
 16. Hu, H. et al. Precise Determination of the Crystallographic Orientations in Single ZnS Nanowires by Second-Harmonic Generation
Microscopy. Nano Lett. 15, 3351–3357, doi:10.1021/acs.nanolett.5b00607 (2015).
 17. Ren, M., Agarwal, R., Liu, W. & Agarwal, R. Crystallographic Characterization of II-VI Semiconducting Nanostructures via Optical
Second Harmonic Generation. Nano Lett. 15, 7341–7346, doi:10.1021/acs.nanolett.5b02690 (2015).

 24. Grinblat, G. et al. High-Efficiency Second Harmonic Generation from a Single Hybrid ZnO Nanowire/Au Plasmonic Nano-
Oligomer. Nano Lett. 14, 6660–6665, doi:10.1021/nl503332f (2014).
 25. Barzda, V. et al. Giant anisotropy of second harmonic generation for a single ZnSe nanowire. Appl. Phys. Lett. 92, 113111,
doi:10.1063/1.2901023 (2008).
 26. Ren, M. L., Liu, W. J., Aspetti, C. O., Sun, L. X. & Agarwal, R. Enhanced second-harmonic generation from metal-integrated
semiconductor nanowires via highly confined whispering gallery modes. Nat. Commun. 5, 5432, doi:10.1038/ncomms6432 (2014).
 27. Bautista, G. et al. Second-Harmonic Generation Imaging of Semiconductor Nanowires with Focused Vector Beams. Nano Lett. 15,
1564–1569, doi:10.1021/nl503984b (2015).
 28. Sanatinia, R., Swillo, M. & Anand, S. Surface Second-Harmonic Generation from Vertical GaP Nanopillars. Nano Lett. 12, 820–826,
doi:10.1021/nl203866y (2012).
 29. Sanatinia, R., Anand, S. & Swillo, M. Modal Engineering of Second-Harmonic Generation in Single GaP Nanopillars. Nano Lett. 14,
5376–5381, doi:10.1021/nl502521y (2014).
 30. Wang, F. et al. Nonlinear Optical Processes in Optically Trapped InP Nanowires. Nano Lett. 11, 4149–4153, doi:10.1021/nl2020262
(2011).
 31. Zhou, H., Wang, X., Zhuang, X. & Pan, A. Second harmonic generation and waveguide properties in perovskite Na0.5Bi0.5TiO3
nanowires. Opt. Lett. 41, 3803–3805, doi:10.1364/OL.41.003803 (2016).
 32. Gao, Y. & Shadrivov, I. V. Second harmonic generation in graphene-coated nanowire. Opt. Lett. 41, 3623–3626, doi:10.1364/
OL.41.003623 (2016).
 33. Hayashi, N. et al. Optical second harmonic generation from Pt nanowires. Appl. Surf. Sci. 253, 8933–8938, doi:10.1016/j.
apsusc.2007.05.007 (2007).